2025-2026 PIAA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
In common sessions, a new classifications will not start before the scheduled times, but may begin immediately following the previous classification.

Consolation Rounds in the same classification may begin 10 minutes following the previous session . Times listed for consolations are approximate.

Day

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Session 1
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Session 2
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Session 3
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Session 4
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Session 5
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Date

March 4, 2026
March 4, 2026
March 4, 2026
March 4, 2026

March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026
March 5, 2026

March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026

March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026
March 6, 2026

March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026

March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026
March 7, 2026

Event

REGISTRATION WILL RETURN TO THE GIANT CENTER

Media Registration

School Registration
Qualifying Wrestlers' Workout
Officials' Meeting

Media Registration

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Late School Registration

Skin Condition Check

Weigh-In

Preliminaries and First Round
First Round Consolations

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Late School Registration

Skin Condition Check

Weigh-In

First Round

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Late School Registration

Skin Condition Check

Weigh-In

First Round Consolations
Preliminaries and First Round
First Round Consolations

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Skin Condition Check

Weigh-In

Quarterfinals

Second Round Consolations
Admit Coaches and Contestants
Third Round Consolations

Skin Condition Check

Weigh-In

Quarterfinals

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Skin Condition Check
Weigh-Ins

Second Round Consolations
Quarterfinals

Second Round Consolations
Third Round Consolations

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Semi-Finals

Fourth Round Consolations
Third Round Consolations

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Skin Condition Check

Weigh-Ins

Skin Condition Check (Finalists)
Weigh-Ins (Finalists)

Fifth Round Consolations

Fourth Round Consolations

3rd, 5th & 7th Place Consolations

Admit Coaches and Contestants
Parade of Champions
Championship Finals

Class

AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA

AA

AA

AA

Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
Girls
AAA
AAA

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
Girls
AA
Girls
Girls
Girls
AAA
AAA
AAA
Girls
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA
AA/AAA

Girls

AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA
AA/AAA

Girls
AA/Girls/AAA

AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA
AA/Girls/AAA

Time

4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
4:00 pm - 7:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:30 am
7:30am
7:30 am
7:45am
8:00 am
9:00 am
12:30 pm
12:30 pm
12:30 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:15pm
3:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
8:00 pm

6:30am
6:45am
7:00am
8:00am
8:00am
10:15am
10:30 am
10:30 am
10:45am
11:45am
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
1:15pm
1:15 pm
2:15pm
2:15pm
4:45 pm

6:15 pm
7:00 pm
9:00 pm
9:00 pm

8:00 am
8:15am
8:30 am
8:45am
9:00 am
9:30am
9:30 am
11:30 am

3:00 pm
3:40 pm
4:00 pm

Mats

D W w o

2/2/2
2/2

2/2

2/2/2

1/1/1

Matches

52/104

104

52
52/104
52

52
52

52

52

52
52
52
52

26/26/26
26/26
26

26/26
26
39/39/39

13/13/13



