

2025-2026 PIAA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

In common sessions, a new classifications will not start before the scheduled times, but may begin immediately following the previous classification.
 Consolation Rounds in the same classification may begin 10 minutes following the previous session . Times listed for consolations are approximate.

Day	Date	Event	Class	Time	Mats	Matches
REGISTRATION WILL RETURN TO THE GIANT CENTER						
Wednesday	March 4, 2026	Media Registration		4:00 pm - 7:00 pm		
Wednesday	March 4, 2026	School Registration	AA/Girls/AAA	4:00 pm - 7:00 pm		
Wednesday	March 4, 2026	Qualifying Wrestlers' Workout	AA/Girls/AAA	4:00 pm - 7:00 pm	6	
Wednesday	March 4, 2026	Officials' Meeting		6:00 pm		
Session 1						
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Media Registration		7:30 am		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AA	7:30 am		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Late School Registration	AA	7:30 am		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Skin Condition Check	AA	7:45 am		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Weigh-In	AA	8:00 am		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Preliminaries and First Round	AA	9:00 am	6	52/104
Thursday	March 5, 2026	First Round Consolations	AA	12:30 pm	6	
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	Girls	12:30 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Late School Registration	Girls	12:30 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Skin Condition Check	Girls	12:45 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Weigh-In	Girls	1:00 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	First Round	Girls	2:00 pm	6	104
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AAA	3:00 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Late School Registration	AAA	3:00 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Skin Condition Check	AAA	3:15 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Weigh-In	AAA	3:30 pm		
Thursday	March 5, 2026	First Round Consolations	Girls	3:30 pm	6	52
Thursday	March 5, 2026	Preliminaries and First Round	AAA	4:30 pm	6	52/104
Thursday	March 5, 2026	First Round Consolations	AAA	8:00 pm	6	52
Session 2						
Friday	March 6, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AA	6:30 am		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Skin Condition Check	AA	6:45 am		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Weigh-In	AA	7:00 am		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Quarterfinals	AA	8:00 am	3	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Second Round Consolations	AA	8:00 am	3	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	Girls	10:15 am		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Third Round Consolations	AA	10:30 am	6	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Skin Condition Check	Girls	10:30 am		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Weigh-In	Girls	10:45 am		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Quarterfinals	Girls	11:45 am	6	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AAA	12:45 pm		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Skin Condition Check	AAA	1:00 pm		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Weigh-Ins	AAA	1:15 pm		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Second Round Consolations	Girls	1:15 pm	6	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Quarterfinals	AAA	2:15 pm	3	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Second Round Consolations	AAA	2:15 pm	3	52
Friday	March 6, 2026	Third Round Consolations	AAA	4:45 pm	6	52
Session 3						
Friday	March 6, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AA/Girls/AAA	6:15 pm		
Friday	March 6, 2026	Semi-Finals	AA/Girls/AAA	7:00 pm	2 / 2 / 2	26 / 26 / 26
Friday	March 6, 2026	Fourth Round Consolations	AA/AAA	9:00 pm	2 / 2	26 / 26
Friday	March 6, 2026	Third Round Consolations	Girls	9:00 pm	2	26
Session 4						
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AA/Girls/AAA	8:00 am		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Skin Condition Check	AA/Girls/AAA	8:15 am		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Weigh-Ins	AA/Girls/AAA	8:30 am		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Skin Condition Check (Finalists)	AA/Girls/AAA	8:45 am		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Weigh-Ins (Finalists)	AA/Girls/AAA	9:00 am		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Fifth Round Consolations	AA/AAA	9:30 am	2 / 2	26 / 26
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Fourth Round Consolations	Girls	9:30 am	2	26
Saturday	March 7, 2026	3rd, 5th & 7th Place Consolations	AA/Girls/AAA	11:30 am	2 / 2 / 2	39 / 39 / 39
Session 5						
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Admit Coaches and Contestants	AA/Girls/AAA	3:00 pm		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Parade of Champions	AA/Girls/AAA	3:40 pm		
Saturday	March 7, 2026	Championship Finals	AA/Girls/AAA	4:00 pm	1 / 1 / 1	13 / 13 / 13